Subject                                                                                    Page
Quick Product Information . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
The Outlines and External Dimensions of Capacitors. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
General Purpose Capacitors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
High Capacitance Capacitors. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Low Profile Capacitors . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Ultra-small (0201) Capacitors. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10

2
■	HOW TO ORDER
1206 F 104 Z 500 C T
Size
Inch (mm)
0402 (1005)
0603 (1608)
0805 (2012)
1206 (3216)
1210 (3225)
1812 (4532)
Dielectric
N=NP0
  (C0G)
B=X7R
F=Y5V
Capacitance
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
eg.:
R47=0.47pF
0R5=0.5pF
1R0=1.0pF
104=10x104
      =100nF
Tolerance
B=±0.1pF
C=±0.25pF
D=±0.5pF
F=±1%
G=±2%
J=±5%
K=±10%
M=±20%
Z=-20/+80%
(B,C,D for Cap<10pF;
F,G,J,K,M,Z for Cap≥
10pF)
Rated voltage
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
6R3=6.3 VDC
100=10 VDC
160=16 VDC
250=25 VDC
500=50 VDC
101=100 VDC
Termination
L=Ag/Ni/Sn
(for NP0 dielectric)
C=Cu/Ni/Sn
(for X7R, Y5V
dielectric)
Packaging
B=Bulk
C=Bulk cassette
T=7” reeled
G=13” reeled
■	PACKAGING DIMENSION AND QUANTITY
Size Thickness (mm)/Symbol
Paper tape Plastic tape
7” reel 13” reel 7” reel 13” reel
0402 (1005) 0.50 ± 0.05 N 10k 50k - -
0603 (1608)
0.80 ± 0.07 S 4k 15k - -
0.80 + 0.15 / -0.10 X 4k 15k - -

High Capacitance Capacitors
■	HOW TO ORDER
1206 F 106 Z 100 C T
Size
Inch (mm)
0402 (1005)
0603 (1608)
0805 (2012)
1206 (3216)
1210 (3225)
1812 (4532)
Dielectric
B=X7R
X=X5R
S=X6S
F=Y5V
Capacitance
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
eg.:
106=10x106
      =10µF
Tolerance
K=±10%
M=±20%
Z=-20/+80%
Rated voltage
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
6R3=6.3 VDC
100=10 VDC
160=16 VDC
250=25 VDC
500=50 VDC
Termination
C=Cu/Ni/Sn
Packaging
B=Bulk
C=Bulk cassette
T=7”reeled
G=13”reeled
■	PACKAGING DIMENSION AND QUANTITY
Size Thickness (mm)/Symbol
Paper tape Plastic tape
7” reel 13” reel 7” reel 13” reel
0402 (1005) 0.50 ± 0.05 N 10k 50k - -
0603 (1608)
0.80 ± 0.07 S 4k 15k - -
0.80 + 0.15 / -0.10 X 4k 15k - -
0805 (2012)
0.80 ± 0.10 B 4k 15k - -
1.25 ± 0.10 D - - 3k 10k
1..25 ± 0.20 I - - 3k 10k
1206 (3216)
0.95 ± 0.10 C - - 3k 10k
1.15 ± 0.15 J - - 3k 10k
1.60 ± 0.20 G - - 2k -
1.60 + 0.30 / -0.10 P - - 2k -
1210 (3225)
0.95 ± 0.10 C - - 3k 10k
1.25 ± 0.10 D - - 3k 10k
1.60 ± 0.20 G - - 2k -
2.00 ± 0.20 K - - 1k -
2.50 ± 0.30 M - - 1k -
1812 (4532)
1.25 ± 0.10 D - - 1k -

Low Profile Capacitors
■	HOW TO ORDER
TT 31 X 225 M 100 C T
Series
TT=Low profile
Size
18=0603
(1608)
21=0805
(2012)
31=1206
(3216)
32=1210
(3225)
Dielectric
X=X5R
F=Y5V
Capacitance
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
eg.:
225=22x105
      =2,200,000pF
      =2.2µF
Tolerance
K=±10%
M=±20%
Z=-20/+80%
Rated voltage
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
6R3=6.3 VDC
100=10 VDC
160=16 VDC
Termination
C=Cu/Ni/Sn
Packaging
B=Bulk
T=7”reeled
■	PACKAGING DIMENSION AND QUANTITY
Size Thickness (mm)/Symbol
7” reel
Paper tape Plastic tape
0603 (1608) 0.60 H 4k -
0805 (2012) 0.95 T 4k -
1206 (3216)
0.95 T 4k -
1.25 J - 3k
1210 (3225) 0.95 T - 3k
Unit: pieces
■	CAPACITANCE RANGE
Dielectric Size Capacitance Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Thickness Max
(mm)
Part Number
X5R
0603 0.22µF ±10%, ±20% 10 0.60 TT 18X224□100CT
0805
1.0µF ±10%, ±20% 10 0.95 TT 21X105□100CT

Ultra-small 0201 Capacitors
■	HOW TO ORDER
0201 N 100 J 250 L T
Size
Inch (mm)
0201 (0603)
Dielectric
N=NP0
  (C0G)
B=X7R
X=X5R
Capacitance
Two significant
digits
followed by no. of
zeros. And R is in
place of decimal
point.
eg.:
R47=0.47pF
0R5=0.5pF
1R0=1.0pF
100=10x100
      =10pF
Tolerance
B=±0.1pF
C=±0.25pF
D=±0.5pF
G=±2%
J=±5%
K=±10%
M=±20%
(B,C,D for
Cap<10pF;
G,J,K,M for
Cap≥10pF)
Rated voltage
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
6R3=6.3 VDC
100=10 VDC
160=16 VDC
250=25 VDC
500=50 VDC
Termination
L=Ag/Ni/Sn
(for NP0 dielectric)
C=Cu/Ni/Sn
(for X7R, X5R,
dielectric)
Packaging
T=7”reeled
■	PACKAGING DIMENSION AND QUANTITY
Size Thickness (mm)/Symbol
Paper tape
7” reel 13” reel
0201 (0603) 0.30±0.03 L 15k -
Unit: pieces
■	CAPACITANCE RANGE

Middle and High Voltage Capacitors
■	HOW TO ORDER
1808 N 100 G 202 L T
Size
Inch (mm)
0603 (1608)
0805 (2012)
1206 (3216)
1210 (3225)
1808 (4520)
1812 (4532)
Dielectric
N=NP0
  (C0G)
B=X7R
F=Y5V
Capacitance
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
eg.:
R47=0.47pF
0R5=0.5pF
1R0=1.0pF
100=10x100
      =10pF
Tolerance
B=±0.1pF
C=±0.25pF
D=±0.5pF
G=±2%
J=±5%
K=±10%
M=±20%
Z=-20/+80%
(B,C,D for
Cap<10pF;
G,J,K,M,Z for
Cap≥10pF)
Rated voltage
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
201=200 VDC
251=250 VDC
501=500 VDC
631=630 VDC
102=1000 VDC
202=2000 VDC
302=3000 VDC
Termination
L=Ag/Ni/Sn
(for NP0 dielectric)
C=Cu/Ni/Sn
(for X7R*, Y5V
dielectric)
Packaging
B=Bulk
T=7”reeled
G=13”reeled
■	PACKAGING DIMENSION AND QUANTITY
Size Thickness (mm)/Symbol
Paper tape Plastic tape
7” reel 13” reel 7” reel 13” reel
0603 (1608) 0.80 ± 0.07 S 4k 15k - -
0805 (2012)
0.60 ± 0.10 A 4k 15k - -
0.80 ± 0.10 B 4k 15k - -

Safety Certificated Capacitors X1/Y2
■	HOW TO ORDER
S2 42 N 100 J 302 L T
Series
S2=X1/Y2
Size
42=1808 (4520)
43=1812 (4532)
Dielectric
N=NP0
  (C0G)
Capacitance
Two significant
digits
followed by no.
of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
eg.:
100=10x100
      =10pF
Tolerance
J=±5%
K=±10%
Rated voltage
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
302=3000 VDC
Termination
L=Ag/Ni/Sn
Packaging
B=Bulk
T=7”reeled
■	PACKAGING DIMENSION AND QUANTITY
Size Thickness (mm)/Symbol 7” reel / Paper tape
1808 (4520)
1.25±0.10 D 2k
2.00±0.20 K 1k
1812 (4532)
1.25±0.10 D 1k
2.00±0.20 K 1k
Unit: pieces
■	CAPACITANCE RANGE
Dielectric NPO
Rated Voltage (VAC) 250
Rated Voltage (VDC) 3000
Size 1808 1812
10pF (100) D
12pF (120) D D
15pF (150) D D
18pF (180) D D
22pF (220) D D
27pF (270) D D
33pF (330) D D
39pF (390) D D
47pF (470) D D
56pF (560) D D
68pF (680) D D
82pF (820) D D
100pF (101) D D
120pF (121) D D
150pF (151) D D
180pF (181) K D
220pF (221) K D
270pF (271) K K
330pF (331) K
390pF (391) K
470pF (471) K
1. The letter in cell is expressed the symbol of product thickness.

Safety Certificated Capacitors X2/Y3
■	HOW TO ORDER
S3 42 N 100 J 202 L T
Series
S3=X2/Y3
Size
42=1808 (4520)
43=1812 (4532)
Dielectric
N=NP0
  (C0G)
B=X7R
Capacitance
Two significant
digits
followed by no.
of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
Eg.:
R47=0.47pF
0R5=0.5pF
1R0=1.0pF
100=10x100
      =10pF
Tolerance
C=±0.25pF
D=±0.5pF
J=±5%
K=±10%
(C,D for
Cap<10pF;
J,K for Cap≥
10pF)
Rated voltage
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
202=2000 VDC
302=3000 VDC
Termination
L=Ag/Ni/Sn
Packaging
B=Bulk
T=7”reeled
■	PACKAGING DIMENSION AND QUANTITY
Size Thickness (mm)/Symbol 7” reel / Paper tape
1808 (4520)
1.25±0.10 D 2k
2.00±0.20 K 1k
1812 (4532)
1.25±0.10 D 1k
2.00±0.20 K 1k

High Q and Low ESR Capacitors
■	HOW TO ORDER
HH 15 N 100 G 500 L T
Series
HH=
High Q/ Low ESR
Size
15=0402
(1005)
18=0603
(1608)
Dielectric
N=NP0
  (C0G)
Capacitance
Two significant
digits
followed by no.
of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
Eg.:
R47=0.47pF
0R5=0.5pF
1R0=1.0pF
100=10x100
      =10pF
Tolerance
B=±0.1pF
C=±0.25pF
D=±0.5pF
F=±1%
G=±2%
J=±5%
(B,C,D for
Cap<10pF;
F,G,J, for
Cap≥10pF)
Rated voltage
Two significant digits
followed by
no. of zeros. And R
is in place of
decimal point.
160=16 VDC
250=25 VDC
500=50 VDC
101=100 VDC
Termination
L=Ag/Ni/Sn
Packaging
B=Bulk
C=Bulk cassette
T=7”reeled
G=13”reeled
■	PACKAGING DIMENSION AND QUANTITY
Size Thickness (mm)/Symbol
Paper tape
7” reel 13” reel
0402 0.50±0.05 N 10k 20k
0603 0.80±0.07 S 4k 10k
Unit: pieces
■	ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
HH Series, 0402 Size
1
10
100
1000
10000
0.1 1 10 100
Capacitance (pF)
Q

Microwave Capacitors
■	HOW TO ORDER
MW 15 N 100 G 500 L T
Series
MW=Microwave
Size
15=0402
(1005)
18=0603
(1608)
Dielectric
N=NP0
  (C0J)
Capacitance
Two significant
digits
followed by no.
of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
Eg.:
R47=0.47pF
0R5=0.5pF
1R0=1.0pF
100=10x100
      =10pF
Tolerance
A=±0.05pF
B=±0.1pF
C=±0.25pF
F=±1%
G=±2%
J=±5%
A for
Cap<5pF;
B,C,D for
Cap<10pF;
F,G,J for
Cap≥10pF)
Rated voltage
Two significant digits
followed byno. of
zeros. And R
is in place of
decimal point.
500=50 VDC
Termination
L=Ag/Ni/Sn
Packaging
B=Bulk
C=Bulk cassette
T=7”reeled
G=13”reeled
■	PACKAGING DIMENSION AND QUANTITY
Size Thickness (mm)/Symbol
Paper tape
7” reel 13” reel
0402 0.50±0.05 N 10k 20k
0603 0.80±0.07 S 4k 10k
Unit: pieces
■	ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Fig. 3  Q value criteria vs. capacitance for 0603Fig. 2  Q value criteria vs. capacitance for 0402
Q Value (Min.) @ 1GHz
MW series, 0402
0
50

Open-mode Design Capacitors
■	HOW TO ORDER
OP 32 B 103 K 201 C T
Series
OP=Open-mode
Size
21=0805
(2012)
31=1206
(3216)
32=1210
(3225)
43=1812
(4532)
Dielectric
B=X7R
Capacitance
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
eg.:
102=10x102
      =1000pF
Tolerance
K=±10%
M=±20%
Rated voltage
Two significant digits
followed byno. of
zeros. And R
is in place of
decimal point.
101=100 VDC
201=200 VDC
251=250 VDC
501=500 VDC
Termination
L=Ag/Ni/Sn
C=Cu/Ni/Sn
(Note 1)
Packaging
B=Bulk
T=7”reeled
G=13”reeled
■	PACKAGING DIMENSION AND QUANTITY
■	INNER CONSTRUCTION OF OPEN-MODE DESIGN
Note 1: Please see below product rang table to find right temination code.
Size Thickness (mm)/Symbol
Paper tape Plastic tape
7” reel 13” reel 7” reel 13” reel
0805
0.80 ± 0.10 B 4k 15k - -
1.25 ± 0.10 D - - 3k 10k
1206
0.80 ± 0.10 B 4k 15k - -
0.95 ± 0.10 C - - 3k 10k
1.25 ± 0.10 D - - 3k 10k
1.60 ± 0.20 G - - 2k -
1210
0.95 ± 0.10 C - - 3k 10k
1.25 ± 0.10 D - - 3k 10k
1.60 ± 0.20 G - - 2k -
2.50 ± 0.30 M - - 1k -
1812
1.25 ± 0.10 D - - 1k -
2.00 ± 0.20 K - - 1k -
Unit: pieces
Fig. 2 Normal design (CP<MB)-circuit

Low Distortion Capacitors
■	HOW TO ORDER
LD 31 B 102 K 201 L T
Series
LD=Low Distortion
Size
31=1206
(3216)
Dielectric
B=X7R
Capacitance
Two significant
digits
followed by no.
of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
Eg.:
102=10x102
      =1000pF
Tolerance
K=±10%
M=±20%
Rated voltage
Two significant digits
followed byno. of
zeros. And R
is in place of
decimal point.
101=100 VDC
201=200 VDC
251=250 VDC
Termination
L=Ag/Ni/Sn
Packaging
B=Bulk
T=7”reeled
G=13”reeled
■	PACKAGING DIMENSION AND QUANTITY
Size Thickness (mm)/Symbol
Paper tape Paper tape
7” reel 13” reel 7” reel 13” reel
1206 1.25±0.10 D - - 3k 10k
Unit: pieces
25
Low Distortion Capacitors
■	CAPACITANCE RANGE
1. The letter in cell is expressed the symbol of product thickness.
2. For more information about products with special capacitance or other data, please contact WTC local representative.
Dielectric X7R

Capacitor Arrays
■	HOW TO ORDER
Y 4C 3 B 103 K 500 C T
Series
Y=Capacitor
     Array
Cap. Nr.
4C=4xCap
Termination pitch
3=0.03” pitch
Dielectric
N=NP0
  (C0G)
B=X7R
F=Y5V
Capacitance
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
eg.:
103=10x103
      =10,000pF
      =10nF
Tolerance
J=±5%
K=±10%
M=±20%
Z=-20%~+80%
Rated voltage
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
160=16 VDC
250=25 VDC
500=50 VDC
Termination
L=Ag/Ni/Sn
(for NP0
dielectric)
C=Cu/Ni/Sn
(for X7R,
Y5V,
dielectric)
Packaging
T=7”reeled
■	PACKAGING DIMENSION AND QUANTITY
Size Thickness (mm)/Symbol
Paper tape
7” reel 13” reel
4 x 0603 0.80±0.10 B 4k -
Unit: pieces
■	CAPACITANCE RANGE

Low Inductance Capacitors
■	HOW TO ORDER
0612 B 103 K 500 C T
Size
Inch (mm)
0612 (1632)
Dielectric
B=X7R
Capacitance
Two significant
digits
followed by no. of
zeros. And R is in
place of decimal
point.
eg.:
103=10x103
      =10nF
Tolerance
K=±10%
M=±20%
Rated voltage
Two significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros. And
R is in place of
decimal point.
eg.:
500=50 VDC
Termination
C=Cu/Ni/Sn
Packaging
T=7”reeled
■	PACKAGING DIMENSION AND QUANTITY
Size Thickness (mm)/Symbol 7” reel / Paper tape
0612 (1632) 0.80±0.10 B 4k
Unit: pieces
■	CAPACITANCE RANGE
Size X7R
Dielectric 0612
Rated Voltage (VDC) 50
10nF (103) B
12nF (123) B
15nF (153) B
18nF (183) B
22nF (223) B
27nF (273) B
33nF (333) B
39nF (393) B
47nF (473) B
56nF (563) B
68nF (683) B
82nF (823) B
100nF (104) B
120nF (124) B
150pF (154) B
ca
pa
ci
ta
nc
e
1. The letter in cell is expressed the symbol of product thickness.
2. For more information about products with special capacitance or other data, please contact WTC local sales representative.
28
Appendix I : Reliability Test Conditions
and Requirements
NO. Item Test Condition Requirements
1.
Visual and